

<p>COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS Court Address: 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p> <p>Nature of proceeding: District Court Appeal</p> <hr/> <p>Appeal From: Larimer County District Court Judge Susan Blanco Case No: 2016CV30362</p>	<p>DATE FILED: January 19, 2018 8:47 PM FILING ID: 724C7E85A458D CASE NUMBER: 2018CA122</p> <p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Petitioner – Appellant: THE CITY OF LOVELAND</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondent - Appellee: LOVELAND EISENHOWER INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company</p>	
<p><i>Attorneys for Petitioner – Appellant City of Loveland:</i> Josh A. Marks, Atty. Reg. # 16953 Mary Sue Greenleaf, Atty. Reg. # 47749 BERG HILL GREENLEAF RUSCITTI LLP 1712 Pearl Street Boulder, CO 80302 Tel: (303) 402-1600 Fax: (303) 402-1601 jam@bhgrlaw.com; msg@bhgrlaw.com;</p>	<p>Case Number: 2018CA_____</p> <p>Div.: Ctrm.:</p>
<p>PETITION FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL OF CERTIFIED QUESTIONS PURSUANT TO C.A.R. 4.2</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. THE PARTIES 1

II. ORDER BEING APPEALED 2

III. REASONS WHY IMMEDIATE REVIEW IS APPROPRIATE 2

 A. Immediate Review Will Promote a More Orderly
 Disposition of This Matter 3

 B. The Trial Court’s Order Involves Controlling Questions of
 Law 7

 1. Jurisdiction of the District Court..... 8

 2. Acceptance of Water Rights as a Legislative Function 9

 3. Incorporation of City Code Into Municipality-
 Developer Contracts..... 11

 C. The Trial Court’s Order Involves Unresolved Questions of
 Law 12

IV. ISSUES PRESENTED 14

V. STATEMENT OF FACTS NECESSARY TO UNDERSTAND
 THE ISSUES PRESENTED 14

VI. ARGUMENT..... 19

 A. Standard of Review and Preservation 19

 B. Does an Order from a District Court Invalidating a Water
 Court Settlement Agreement, Which Forms the Basis of a
 Water Court Decree, Exceed the District Court’s Authority
 and Jurisdiction?..... 20

1.	The Water Court has Exclusive Jurisdiction Over the Water Court Decrees and the Underlying Settlement Agreement.....	21
2.	The District Court Lacks Jurisdiction to Collaterally Attack the Settlement Agreement	23
C.	Is the Broad Discretionary Authority Afforded to a Municipal Entity Under the Applicable City Code to Accept Water Rights in Satisfaction of an Applicant’s Water Rights Requirements a Legislative Function?	26
D.	Must a Contractual Agreement Between a Municipal Entity and a Developer be Read Consistent with the Provisions of the Applicable Ordinances and Code?	28
1.	The Trial Court Erred in Failing to Address all References in the Annexation Agreement Indicating that It Was Not Meant to Alter or Displace the Loveland Municipal Code	29
2.	The Trial Court’s Order Fails to Acknowledge that Contracts with Municipalities Must be Construed Alongside the Applicable City Code	32
VII.	CONCLUSION.....	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Colorado Supreme Court

<i>Amoco Oil Co. v. Ervin</i> , 908 P.2d 493 (Colo. 1995).....	30
<i>Bennett Bear Creek Farm Water & San. Dist. v. City & Cnty. of Denver</i> , 928 P.2d 1254 (Colo. 1996).....	10
<i>Cherry Hills Resort Dev. Co. v. City of Cherry Hills Vill.</i> , 757 P.2d 622 (Colo. 1988).....	27, 28
<i>Christel v. EB Eng'g, Inc.</i> , 116 P.3d 1267 (Colo. App. 2005).....	5
<i>Closed Basin Landowners Ass'n v. Rio Grande Water Conservation Dist.</i> , 734 P.2d 627 (Colo. 1987).....	24, 25
<i>Cottrell v. City & Cnty. of Denver</i> , 636 P.2d 703 (Colo. 1981).....	10
<i>DeBoer v. Dist. Ct. First Judicial Dist.</i> , 518 P.2d 942 (Colo. 1974).....	24
<i>Fibreglas Fabricators, Inc. v. Kylberg</i> , 799 P.2d 371 (Colo. 1990).....	31
<i>Humphrey v. Southwestern Dev. Co.</i> , 734 P.2d 637 (Colo. 1987).....	21
<i>In re Tonko</i> , 154 P.3d 397 (Colo. 2007).....	13, 25
<i>Pub. Serv. Co. of Colo. v. Meadow Island Ditch Co. No. 2</i> , 132 P.3d 333 (Colo. 2006).....	22
<i>Richland Dev. Co., LLC v. East Cherry Creek Vall. Water and Sanitation Dist.</i> , 899 P.2d 371 (Colo. App. 1995).....	4

Rocky Mtn. Festivals, Inc. v. Parsons Corp.,
242 P.3d 1067 (Colo. 2010)..... 20

USI Props. E., Inc. v. Simpson,
938 P.2d 168 (Colo. 1997)..... 21, 23

Colorado Court of Appeals

Adams v. Corrections Corp. of Am.,
264 P.3d 640 (Colo. App. 2011)..... 3, 7

Colo. Investment Servs., Inc. v. City of Westminster,
636 P.2d 1316 (Colo. App. 1981)..... 32

Independent Bank v. Pandy,
383 P.3d 64 (Colo. App. 2015)..... 7, 9, 10, 12

Kowalchik v. Brohl,
277 P.3d 865 (Colo. App. 2012)..... 7, 12

McDonald v. Zion First Nat’l Bank, N.A.,
348 P.3d 957 (Colo. App. 2015)..... 30

Tomar Dev., Inc. v. Bent Tree, LLC,
264 P.3d 651 (Colo. App. 2011)..... 4

Triple Crown at Observatory Vill. Ass’n, Inc. v. Vill. Homes of Colo., Inc.,
389 P.3d 888 (Colo. App. 2013)..... 7

Wahrman v. Golden W. Realty, Inc.,
313 P.3d 687 (Colo. App. 2011)..... 2, 3

W. Distributing Co. v Diodosio,
841 P.2d 1053 (Colo. App. 2015)..... 29, 30

State Statutes

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 13-4-102 1, 20

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-10-108 4

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 24-10-118 4

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 37-92-203 13, 21, 23, 25

Court Rules

C.A.R. 4.2..... passim
